

City of Ketchum

CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA MEMO

Meeting Date:	October 14, 2024 S	taff Member/Dept:	Ramsy Hoehn/ Street Superintendent	
Agenda Item:	Recommendation to approve surplus resolution for 2007 Elgin Eagle Sweeper			
Recommended Motion:				
"I move to approve Surplus Resolution 24-019 for 2007 Elgin Eagle Sweeper."				
Reasons for Recommendation:				
 The 2007 sweeper has undergone substantial downtime and repairs; impacting efficient street operations 				
Council approved of a 2024 Elgin Pelican Sweeper yearly lease				
The City of Bellevue has expressed a need for it, and it would be put to beneficial use				
Sustainability Impact:				
None OR state impact here: Another municipality will be able to benefit from surplusing the 2007 Elgin Eagle				
Sweeper				
'				
Financial Impact:				
None OR Adequa	ate funds exist in account:	The city is proposin	g to surplus to Bellevue at no cost.	
Attachments:				
1. Resolution 24-019				

CITY OF KETCHUM

RESOLUTION 24-019

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL DECLARING A 2007 ELGIN EAGLE SWEEPER AS SURPLUS AND TRANSFERRING TO THE CITY OF BELLEVUE.

SECTION 1: FINDINGS

- 1.1 The City of Ketchum no longer needs the 2007 Elgin Eagle Sweeper.
- 1.2 The 2007 Elgin Eagle Sweeper has undergone substantial downtime and repairs, impacting efficient street operations
- 1.3 The City of Bellevue has expressed a need for it, and it would be put for beneficial use

Now THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Ketchum that:

2.1. The City Council authorizes the City Clerk to dispose of 2007 Elgin Eagle Sweeper directly to the City of Bellevue. Idaho law allows for direct transfer to another Idaho governmental entity without a competitive process.

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL of the City of Ketchum, effective this 21st day of October 2024.

	APPROVED:	
	Signed:	
	Neil Bradshaw, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Ву		
Trent Donat, City Clerk		